



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 356/2006

N.K.RAJGARHIA

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.07.2018

In compliance with the order passed by Hon'ble Court in RFA No.818/2005, notice issued to the respondent remains unserved with the report '*incomplete address*'.

None appeared for the appellant.

In view of this issue court notice to counsel for the appellant with the directions to furnish fresh/correct address of the respondent and take steps within one week to serve the respondent *afresh*, by ordinary process as well as speed post.

Put up on **20.08.2018**.

REGISTRAR

JULY 23, 2018/cl