



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 356/2006

N.K.RAJGARHIA

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv. for Ms. Shuchi
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

Court notice issued to counsel for the appellant stands served.

Notice issued to the respondent also stands served and counsel
appears for the respondent.

Power of attorney filed on behalf of respondent.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court
dated 17.04.2007.

List in the category of '**Regular Matters**' in due course.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2018/cl