



\$~R-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 356/2006
N.K. RAJGARHIA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

1. This matter is coming up for hearing in the Regular List after 9 December 2019.

2. Issue Court notice without process fee to the parties as well as to the counsels returnable on 11 March 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 8, 2024/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)