



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 356/2006**

N.K.RAJGARHIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna, Proxy Counsel
along with appellant in person.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Goyal, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. Issue Court notice to the respondent, without process fee, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, as well as through counsel, returnable on 15.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 2, 2026/bsr